common stock (assuming that 100% of Ranger Units have been redeemed for Class A common stock)
that will be outstanding immediately prior to the closing of this offering including giving effect to our
corporate reorganization. After giving effect to the sale of the shares in this offering, the issuance of
shares of Class A common stock as partial consideration for the ESCO Acquisition and the issuance of
shares of Class A common stock and Ranger Units (and corresponding shares of Class B common
stock) to the Bridge Loan Lenders, and further assuming the receipt of the estimated net proceeds
from this offering (after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses), our adjusted pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2017 would have
been approximately $188.7 million, or $13.38 per share. This represents an immediate decrease in the
net tangible book value of $0.22 per share to the Existing Owners and an immediate dilution (i.e., the
difference between the offering price and the adjusted pro forma net tangible book value after this
offering) to new investors of $4.62 per share. The following table illustrates the per share dilution to
new investors (assuming that 100% of Ranger Units have been redeemed for Class A common stock):

Initial public offering price per share of Class A common stock ..... $18.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share of Class A common stock as of

March 31, 2017 (after giving effect to our corporate reorganization as described
above) ..... $13.60

Decrease per share of Class A common stock attributable to this offering and
related transactions as described above ..... (0.22)

As adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share of Class A common stock
(after giving further effect to this offering and related transactions as described
above) ..... 13.38

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share of Class A common stock to
new investors(1) ..... $ 4.62

(1) If the initial public offering price were to increase or decrease by $1.00 per share, then dilution in
pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors would equal $5.29 or $3.95,
respectively.

The following table summarizes, on an adjusted pro forma basis as of March 31, 2017, the total
number of shares of Class A common stock owned by the Existing Owners (assuming that 100% of
Ranger Units have been redeemed for Class A common stock) and to be owned by new investors,
including investors in this offering, ESCO and the Bridge Loan Lenders, the total consideration paid,

61

[…]

tax asset will be based on whether available evidence supports the ‘‘more-likely-than-not’’ threshold for
recognizing the deferred tax asset, whereas the assessment of the tax receivable agreement liability will
be recognized when a payment is probable and reasonably estimable. The subsequent accounting for
any changes to previously recorded liabilities, including changes resulting from changes to any valuation
allowances associated with the underlying tax assets, are recognized in earnings.

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes and with the historical audited combined consolidated financial statements and

F-4

RANGER ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2017

(in millions)

Esco Excluded Purchase Offering Corporate
Predecessor Leasing, LLC Assets / Accounting Related Reorganization Total

(a) (b) Liabilities Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 2.0 $ 0.2 $ (0.2) (c) $(47.7) (2)(d) $ 77.1 (d) $ — $ 31.4
Certificate of deposit ..... — 1.0 (1.0) (c) — — — —
Restricted cash ..... 1.6 — — — — — 1.6
Accounts receivable, net ..... 20.5 7.2 (2.0) (c) — — — 25.7
Employee and other receivables, current

portion ..... — 0.1 (0.1) (c) — — — —
Unbilled revenues ..... 1.7 — — — — — 1.7
Inventory ..... — 0.2 — (0.2) (e) — — —
Prepaid expenses and other current assets . . 1.5 0.6 (0.6) (c) 0.2 (e) — — 1.7
Assets held for sale ..... 2.9 — — — — — 2.9

Total current assets ..... 30.2 9.3 (3.9) (47.7) 77.1 — 65.0
Long-term employee and other receivables, less

current maturities, net of allowance ..... — 0.4 (0.4) (c) — — — —
Property, plant and equipment, net ..... 117.8 43.6 (3.4) (c) — — — 158.0
Goodwill ..... 1.6 1.2 (0.5) (c) 15.3 (2) — — 17.6
Deferred tax asset ..... — — — — — — —
Intangible assets, net ..... 9.1 — — — — — 9.1
Investment in unrelated company ..... — 2.3 (2.3) (c) — — — —
Other assets ..... 1.0 — — — (0.9) (g) — 0.1

Total assets ..... $159.7 $56.8 $(10.5) $(32.4) $ 76.2 $ — $249.8

Liabilities and Net Parent Investment
Current liabilities

Accounts payable ..... $ 7.1 $ 1.8 $ (0.5) (c) $ — $ (0.9) (g) $ — $ 7.5
Accounts payable—related party ..... — — — — — — —
Accrued expenses ..... 10.5 1.5 (0.9) (c) — — — 11.1
Capital lease obligations, current portion . . . 7.6 — — — — — 7.6
Related party debt ..... 11.2 — — — (11.2) (h) — —
Long-term debt, current portion ..... 11.3 4.2 (4.2) (c) 1.3 (2) (11.3) (i) — 1.3

Total current liabilities ..... 47.7 7.5 (5.6) 1.3 (23.4) — 27.5
Tax receivable agreement liability ..... — — — — — — —
Capital lease obligations, less current portion . . 0.2 — — — — — 0.2
Long-term debt, less current portion ..... — 3.7 (3.7) (c) 5.7 (2) — — 5.7
Other long-term liabilities ..... 1.0 — — — — — 1.0

Total liabilities ..... 48.9 11.2 (9.3) 7.0 (23.4) — 34.4
Commitments and contingencies
Net parent investment ..... 110.8 45.6 (1.2) (c) (44.4) (2) (5.9) (j)(m) (104.9) (l) —
Class A common stock ..... — — — 0.0 (2)(f) 0.1 (h)(k) 0.0 (l) 0.1
Class B common stock ..... — — — — 0.0 (h) 0.1 (l) 0.1
Preferred stock ..... — — — — — — —
Additional paid-in capital ..... — — — 5.0 (2)(f) 90.1 (g)(h)(k) 17.8 (l) 112.9

Net parent investment / stockholders’
equity ..... 110.8 45.6 (1.2) (39.4) 84.3 (87.0) 113.1

Non-controlling interest ..... — — — — 15.3 (h) 87.0 (l) 102.3

Total net parent investment / stockholders’
equity ..... 110.8 45.6 (1.2) (39.4) 99.6 — 215.4

Total liabilities and net parent investment . $159.7 $56.8 $(10.5) $(32.4) $ 76.2 $ — $249.8

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial
statements.

F-6

RANGER ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

(in millions)

Predecessor Purchase Offering Corporate
Historical Esco Leasing, LLC Excluded Accounting Related Reorganization

(a) (b) Costs Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Pro forma

Revenues
Well Services . . . . . $27.3 $10.3 $(0.8) (c) $ — $ — $ — $ 36.8
Processing Solutions . 1.8 — — — — — 1.8

Total revenues . . . . . 29.1 10.3 (0.8) — — — 38.6
Operating expenses:

Cost of services
(exclusive of
depreciation and
amortization shown
separately)
Well Services . . . 23.2 7.0 (1.3) (c) — — — 28.9
Processing

Solutions . . . . 0.7 — — — — — 0.7

Total cost of services 23.9 7.0 (1.3) — — — 29.6
General and

administrative
expenses ..... 7.3 3.3 (0.7) (c) 0.2 (d) — — 10.1

Bad debt expense . . 0.2 — (0.2) (d) — — —
Depreciation and

amortization . . . . 3.6 2.0 (0.1) (c) — — — 5.5
Management fees . . — — — — — — —

Total operating
expenses . . . . . 34.8 12.5 (2.1) — — — 45.2

Operating loss . . . . . (5.7) (2.2) 1.3 — — — (6.6)
Other expenses

Interest expense, net (0.5) (0.1) 0.1 (c) — 0.4 (e) — (0.1)

Income (loss) before
income taxes . . . . . (6.2) (2.3) 1.4 — 0.4 — (6.7)

Income tax provision — — — — — 1.3 (f) 1.3

Net loss ..... $ (6.2) $(2.3) $ 1.4 $ — $0.4 $(1.3) $ (8.0)

Less: net loss
attributable to
non-controlling
interest ..... $ (3.8)

Net loss attributable to
shareholders . . . . . $ (4.2)

Net loss per share:
Basic ..... (0.71) (n)
Diluted ..... (0.71) (n)

Weighted average
shares outstanding
Basic ..... 5,881,629 (n)
Diluted ..... 5,881,629 (n)(o)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial
statements.

F-7

RANGER ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

(in millions)

Magna Bayou
Energy Workover Esco

Predecessor Services, Services, Leasing, Esco Purchase Offering Corporate
Historical LLC LLC LLC Excluded Accounting Related Reorganization

(a) (g) (h) (i) Costs Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Pro forma

Revenues
Well Services ..... $46.3 $16.5 $ 27.3 $ 32.5 $ (3.1) (c) $ — $ — $— $ 119.5
Processing Solutions ..... 6.5 — — — — — — — 6.5

Total revenues ..... 52.8 16.5 27.3 32.5 (3.1) — — — 126.0
Operating expenses:

Cost of services (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization
shown separately)
Well Services ..... 36.7 13.0 23.2 26.0 (3.3) (c) — — — 95.6
Processing Solutions ..... 2.6 — — — — — — — 2.6

Total cost of services ..... 39.3 13.0 23.2 26.0 (3.3) — — 98.2
General and administrative

expenses ..... 11.4 5.2 5.0 13.0 (7.6) (c) (0.3) (j)(k)(l) — — 26.7
Depreciation and amortization . . 6.6 5.1 9.6 8.2 (0.3) (c) (7.2) (m) — — 22.0
Impairment expense ..... — — — 0.4 (0.4) (c) — — — —
Management fees ..... — 0.3 — — — (0.3) (j) — — —

Total operating expenses . . . . 57.3 23.6 37.8 47.6 (11.6) (7.8) — — 146.9

Operating loss ..... (4.5) (7.1) (10.5) (15.1) 8.5 7.8 — — (20.9)
Other expenses

Interest expense, net ..... (0.5) (0.7) — (0.5) 0.5 (c) — 0.1 (e) — (1.1)

Income (loss) before income taxes . (5.0) (7.8) (10.5) (15.6) 9.0 7.8 0.1 — (22.0)

Income tax provision ..... — — — 0.1 — — — — 0.1

Net income (loss) ..... $ (5.0) $(7.8) $(10.5) $(15.7) $ 9.0 $ 7.8 $0.1 $— $ (22.1)

Less: net loss attributable to
non-controlling interest ..... $ (10.5)

Net loss attributable to
shareholders ..... $ (11.6)

Net loss per share:
Basic ..... (1.97) (n)